CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.I-5 and amendments
thereto, I certify that the attached copy of the Annual Tax Rates
Bylaw No. 1, 1996 passed by the Squamish Indian Band Council on
May 15, 1996 is a true copy of the said by-law.

fion

/ Richard Frizéfl "
Lands and Trust Services,
a Superintendent as defined in
Section 2(1) Indian Act RSC 1985



Ministre des Affaires
indiennes et du Nord canadien

Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

|, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following bylaw
made by the Squamish Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia,

at a meeting held on the 15" day of May 1996.

Annual Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1, 1996

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 14th day of June 1996.
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BAND COUNCIL OF THE SQUAMISH INDIAN BAND

ANNUAL TAX RATES BYLAW NO. 1, 1996

WHEREAS pursuant to section 18.1 of the Squamish Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw it
is necessary for Band Council during each taxation year to enact a bylaw establishing, imposing
and levying the tax rate for each separate property class within each separate taxation district.

NOW THEREFORE the Band Council of the Squamish Indian Band enacts as follows:

1. Schedule "A" annexed hereto (in section 2 called the "Schedule") is hereby declared an
integral part of this bylaw.

2. For the purposes of subsections 18.1(3) and (4) of the Squamish Indian Band Property
Taxation Bylaw there are hereby established, imposed and levied for the taxation year
1996 the following tax rates, namely for each separate property classs wihin each separate
taxation district the tax rate set out in column 4 of the Schedule beside the property class
set out in column 3 of the schedule.

3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Annual Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1, 1996.

4, This bylaw shall come into force and effect immediately upon approval of the Minister of
Indian Affairs and Northern Development.



Property Classes within each Taxation District

SCHEDULE "A"

(Section 15)

COLUMN 1

COLUMN 2

COLUMN 3

COLUMN 4

Seymour (NVD)
Taxation District

®

The Whole of Seymour

Creek Indian Reserve
Number 2

That part of Capilano
Indian Reserve
Number 5 that was
within the boundaries
of the Corporation of
the District of North
Vancouver as those
boundaries existed as
at January 1, 1992,

1. Residential

2. Utilities

3. Unmanaged Forest
Land

4. Major Industry
5. Light Industry
6. Business & Other

7. Managed Forest
Land

8. Recreational
Property/Non-Profit
Organization

9. Farm

7.13191
65.30390

0.00000

51.89193
33.97944
22.52065

0.00000

9.71716

0.00000




SCHEDULE "A"

‘roperty Classes within each Taxation District

(Section 15)

Page 2

COLUMN 1

COLUMN 2

COLUMN 3

COLUMN 4

Mission (NVC)
Taxation District

The Whole of Mission
Indian Reserve
Number 1

1. Residential
2. Utilities

3. Unmanaged Forest
Land

4. Major Industry
5. Light Industry
6. Business & Other

7. Managed Forest
Land

8. Recreational
Property/Non-Profit
Organization

9. Farm

6.53536

56.97787

0.00000

46.10383
32.79337
21.72162

0.00000

9.39464

0.00000
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’oCHEDULE "A" cont...

Property Classcs within each Taxation District
(Scction 15)

Taxation District

‘That

part of Capilano
Indian Reserve
Number # 5 that was
within the boundaries of
the Corporation of the
District of West
Vancouver as those
boundarics cxisted as at
January 1, 1992.

O e Tt

1. Residential
2. Utilities

3. Unmanaged Forest
T.and

4, Major Industry
5. Light Industry
6. Business & Other

7. Managed Forest
T.and

8. Recreational
Property/Non-Profit
Organization

9. Farm

26.3383

23.3824

19.1770

6.3422

10.9513

6.9739




APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Band Council of the Squamish
Indian Band held at the Squamish Indian Band Administration Office, 320 Seymour Blvd., North
Vancouver, British Columbia, V7L 4J5, this 15th day of May, 1996.
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