CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.I-5 and amendments thereto, I certify that the attached copy of the Annual Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1, 1996 passed by the Squamish Indian Band Council on May 15, 1996 is a true copy of the said by-law.

Richard Frizell

Lands and Trust Services, a Superintendent as defined in Section 2(1) Indian Act RSC 1985 Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the *Indian Act*, the following bylaw made by the Squamish Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 15th day of May 1996.

Annual Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1, 1996

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 14th day of

June

1996.





BAND COUNCIL OF THE SQUAMISH INDIAN BAND

ANNUAL TAX RATES BYLAW NO. 1, 1996

WHEREAS pursuant to section 18.1 of the Squamish Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw it is necessary for Band Council during each taxation year to enact a bylaw establishing, imposing and levying the tax rate for each separate property class within each separate taxation district.

NOW THEREFORE the Band Council of the Squamish Indian Band enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule "A" annexed hereto (in section 2 called the "Schedule") is hereby declared an integral part of this bylaw.
- 2. For the purposes of subsections 18.1(3) and (4) of the Squamish Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw there are hereby established, imposed and levied for the taxation year 1996 the following tax rates, namely for each separate property classs wihin each separate taxation district the tax rate set out in column 4 of the Schedule beside the property class set out in column 3 of the schedule.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Annual Tax Rates Bylaw No. 1, 1996.
- 4. This bylaw shall come into force and effect immediately upon approval of the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development.

SCHEDULE "A"

Property Classes within each Taxation District (Section 15)

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4
Name of Taxation District	Named Reserves Comprising Taxation District	Property Classes	Tax Rate for the Taxation Year
Taxation District Creek Indian R. Number 2 That part of Ca. Indian Reserve Number 5 that within the boun of the Corporat the District of N. Vancouver as the boundaries exist.	The Whole of Seymour Creek Indian Reserve Number 2	Residential Utilities	7.13191 65.30390
	That part of Capilano Indian Reserve Number 5 that was	3. Unmanaged Forest Land	0.00000
	within the boundaries	4. Major Industry	51.89193
	the District of North Vancouver as those	5. Light Industry	33.97944
	boundaries existed as at January 1, 1992.	6. Business & Other	22.52065
		7. Managed Forest Land	0.00000
		8. Recreational Property/Non-Profit Organization	9.71716
		9. Farm	0.00000

SCHEDULE "A"

Property Classes within each Taxation District (Section 15)

Page 2

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4
Name of Taxation District	Named Reserves Comprising Taxation District	Property Classes	Tax Rate for the Taxation Year
Mission (NVC) Taxation District	The Whole of Mission Indian Reserve Number 1	1. Residential	6.53536
		2. Utilities	56.97787
		3. Unmanaged Forest Land	0.00000
		4. Major Industry	46.10383
		5. Light Industry	32.79337
		6. Business & Other	21.72162
		7. Managed Forest Land	0.00000
		8. Recreational Property/Non-Profit Organization	9.39464
		9. Farm	0.00000

SCHEDULE "A" cont...

Property Classes within each Taxation District (Section 15)

Page 3

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4
Name of Lasting	Named Reserves Comprising Paration District	Property Classes	AS USE OF HE
Capilano (WVD) Taxation District	That part of Capilano Indian Reserve	1. Residential	6.5274
Taxation District	Number # 5 that was within the boundaries of	2. Utilities	31.8522
	the Corporation of the District of West Vancouver as those boundaries existed as at January 1, 1992.	3. Unmanaged Forest Land	12.4651
		4. Major Industry	26.3383
		5. Light Industry	23.3824
		6. Business & Other	19.1770
		7. Managed Forest Land	6.3422
		8. Recreational Property/Non-Profit Organization	10.9513
		9. Farm	6.9739

APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Band Council of the Squamish Indian Band held at the Squamish Indian Band Administration Office, 320 Seymour Blvd., North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7L 4J5, this 15th day of May, 1996.

MOVED BY RAND Y LEWIS SECONDED BY DENNIS JOSEPH

A QUORUM OF BAND COUNCIL CONSISTS OF 8 (EIGHT) BAND

Ann Whonnock

	•	
Chief Bill Williams	Chief Joe Mathias	Chief Philip Joe
Letzinta Al BC Alroy Baker	Donna Billy	Linda George
Swen Harry Gwen Harry	Gilbert Jacob	Byron Joseph
Dennis Joseph	Tewanee Joseph	Kandall Lewis
Anthony Moodly Sylvewaliya	Norman Natrall Sr.	Frank Rivers